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NOTE:  Chart not to scale.

W094°39.34'

N29°39.97'

Chan 101

SBI115.4

SABINE PASS

LAKE CHARLES

113.4LCH

Chan 81

L-19-21, H-7

R
-1
3
6

58

40

8

21
R-085

45

W094°20.68'

N29°32.01'

TRINITY

114.75   MHF            

Chan 94(Y)

L-21-22, H-7-8

Chan 82

LEV

LEEVILLE

113.5

LSU116.5

Chan 112

EATON

110.6

Chan 43

W089°15.37'

N30°25.02'

W091°27.63'

N29°37.34'

R
-1
8
4

R
-1
9
6

L-21-22, H-7

88

17
4

HARVEY

HRV114.1

Chan 88

TIBBY

TBD112.0

Chan 57

Chan 100

SJI

SEMMES

115.3

LBY

R
-1
7
1

R
-1
7
2

R
-2
2
4

W091°14.15'

N29°18.95'

W092°27.47'

N29°27.40'

W093°21.31'

N28°52.95'

W092°49.66'

N28°15.00'

1
0
7

6
0

120

Chan 96(Y)

LLA

WHITE LAKE

114.95

LAFAYETTE

LFT109.8

Chan 35

SNYDE

TOPEZ

POLND

JEPEG

LAURL

GIRLY

KUGLE

DRAPH

WOLDE

GILCO

W095°12.44'

N29°53.94'

W093°04.64'

N29°29.09'

(1
2
4)

 

(65)

 (24)

 
 

3000

(18)

PLANNING INFORMATION

VERTICAL NAVIGATION

(NARRATIVE ON FOLLOWING PAGE)
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HOUSTON APP CON

Expect 12000  250K

Landing West at KIAH 

Expect 17000  280K      

Landing East at KIAH 

TURBOJETS:

NOTE:  SBI transition ATC assigned only.  Do not file.

NOTE:  KLAMS transition DME required.

            must file the NNCEE/LINKK (RNAV) STARS.

NOTE:  DME/DME/IRU or GPS equipped aircraft 

NOTE:  Turbojet and turboprop aircraft only.
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(WOLDE.GILCO5)

AL-5461 (FAA)

(IAH)

HOUSTON, TEXAS

(WOLDE.GILCO5) (IAH)

HOUSTON, TEXAS

ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

GILCO FIVE ARRIVAL

GILCO FIVE ARRIVAL

21112

10OCT19

Expect vectors to final approach course at or prior to GILCO.

FOR ALL OTHER RUNWAYS:

 

From GILCO fly heading 265° for vectors to final approach course.

LANDING RUNWAYS 8L/R, 9:

. . . .From over WOLDE on IAH R-111 to GILCO. 

then on HRV R-258 to JEPEG, then on MHF R-085 to WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

SEMMES TRANSITION (SJI.GILCO5):  From SJI VORTAC on SJI R-244 to TOPEZ, 

SBI R-233 to WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

SABINE PASS TRANSITION (SBI.GILCO5):  From over SBI VOR/DME on 

to JEPEG, then on MHF R-085 to WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

LEEVILLE TRANSITION (LEV.GILCO5):  From over LEV VORTAC on LEV R-276

to GIRLY, then on MHF R-085 to WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

LAFAYETTE TRANSITION (LFT.GILCO5):  From over LFT VORTAC on LFT R-230

to KUGLE, then on MHF R-085 to WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

KLAMS TRANSITION (KLAMS.GILCO5):  From over KLAMS on SBI R-136 

WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

JEPEG TRANSITION (JEPEG.GILCO5):  From over JEPEG on MHF R-085 to 

to JEPEG, then on MHF R-085 to WOLDE.  Thence . . . .

HARVEY TRANSITION (HRV.GILCO5):  From over HRV VORTAC on HRV R-258

GEORGE BUSH INTCNTL/HOUSTON

GEORGE BUSH INTCNTL/HOUSTON
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